

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.6222-6226/2008 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in DR No. 2/2005
& CRLR No. 117/2005 & CRLR No. 126/2005 & CRLR No. 137/2005 & CRLR
No. 211/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MUNNI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Punet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V.N.Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)