

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 5308-5310 & 5314
OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12347-12349 & 12435 OF 2011
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special
Leave Petition)

STATE OF M.P. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA SONI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"On the request of learned counsel appearing for both the sides, list on Thursday, the 16th July, 2015."

It is submitted that there are common three respondents in both Special Leave Petitions. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Common Respondent No.1 only in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 5308-5310 of 2011.

It is further submitted that A.D. Card duly signed have been received back for common Respondent No. 2 & 3 but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th Day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR