

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 700-704/2010

MUNNI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and discharge of advocate-on-record for respondent nos. 2 to 5)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5308-5310/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5314/2011

(With Office Report)

Date: 28/04/2016 These appeals and SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground that Mr. S.K. Dubey, learned Senior counsel who has to argue the matters is not available today, list the matters after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

