

1

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 700-704/2010

MUNNI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and discharge of Advocate on record for respondent Nos.2 to 5 and permission to file Addl. documents.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos. 5308-5310/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5314/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the parties

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

for Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, learned counsel submits that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate who leads her is addressing the Constitution Bench today.

In view of that, she prays for and is granted adjournment

2

for the day.

Post the matters for hearing on 24.08.2016.

(SWETA DHYANI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER