

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 700-704 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19359-19363 AND 19364-19368 OF 2016**

(APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

MUNNI & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"None appeared on behalf of Respondent No.1 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 703 and 704 of 2010 though service of notice is complete.**

**Since there was no representation on behalf of Respondent No.1, we consider it appropriate to adjourn the matter by a period of four weeks. Further, we direct the Registry to appoint an Amicus Curiae from the panel for the Respondent No.1 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 703 and 704 of 2010 to assist us in these matters.**

**We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of the Appeal Paper Book (s) to the Amicus Curiae within a period of two weeks.**

**The Registry is also directed to ensure that the name of learned Amicus Curiae appears in the cause list on the next date of hearing.**

**List after four weeks. "**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, has been appointed as Amicus Curiae for respondent no.1 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 703 & 704 of 2010. A complete set of appeal paper books was handed over to him on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2016. The name of the Mr.Sanjay Sharma, Advocate has been updated in the computer data bank and shown in the cause list.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2016, filed additional documents with application of permission to file additional documents and exemption form filing official translation. The same are registered as CrI.M.P.Nos. 19359-19363 and 19364-19368 of 2016. (Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report).

The matters above-mentioned, are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate**

**Mr. P.K. Singh, Advocate**

**Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate**

**Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate**

**Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate**

**Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/msn